Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-002929

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150095-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1339595

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1339595

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1339595

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

<

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE

PROJECTION

oSt REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1339595 1 | B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR
7-1339585 -1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS
71339595 7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL

AMP CRIMP SPECS

4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN1C =

TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON CONN.

CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE

WIRE 2.03 [.080 INJ F 0. 5mm? 1.0mm?
INSUL 2.79 [.110 INI ovL 1.40-2.30 [.055-.080 IN]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH r_ APPL INSTRUCTION

408-8323

TERMINAL
APPL SPEC

114-3118

FEED
30.10 [1.185 INI

TERMINALS APPLIED

160859 - - - -
WIRE
TE @ g o
mm2 AWG r
1.00mm? 1.56 #0.05 [.061 +.002 IN] |1-3547739-3 [.3055]
0.75mm? 1.47 £0.05 [.058 £.002 IN] |1-3547739-9 [.3085]
0.50mm? 1.38 20.05 [.054 £.002 IN] |2-354773-9 [.3135]

LAYOUT
1339595

SET UP GAGE

458638-3

L2000 .

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

BY AMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING (S UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

© coevrient 2000

GREASE RAM, CAM,

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY.

LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION

VIEW B

ROTATED 180°

Toc
A

oIsT

b6 | LEAD

POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE

MAKER OR BENCH G

POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE

K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE

YA
: ;

)%

D
37 ©)

40

\

AN

AMF 1756 REV 3-92

% 27-DEC-02 ‘ 14:26:59  Us024474

-

CUSTOMER DRAWING

|
|
730 :
- | 1 1339595 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 g |
- 1 1 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 | :
70 | O]
53 ||
68 |
- 1 1 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | 66 |
65 D :
- 1 1 986350-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
B 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBX8) RAM 63 |
A -1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC 62 |
51 |
=6 BN 180247 SCR, BHC (MAX10) ANVIL 50 |
59 |
58 :
- - |66 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |
4 - 2 2 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4X25) SLUG BLADE| 56
55 |
- 2 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 —
- 2712 986965- 1 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 |
- 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 |
51 |
50 \
- 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
418 |
- 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 8 40 mm ST | 47 |
- | 1 1338662-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY> | 46 |
B 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
-] 1320998-1 RAM 14 |
- | 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
N £30124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 |
- | 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
- 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
- 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
- 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
- 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
-1 1 630212-1 POST, RAM 35 |
34 |
33
- |88 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [0
- 212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 3] |
30 |
- 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
- 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
- | 1 2406391 STRIPPER 27 |
26 |
- 2 2 1320906-1 DRAG, STUD 25
- 1 1 1320995-1 STRIP GUIDE 24
23
- 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21 B |
- 1 1 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
- 2 2 13386641 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
- 2 2 1 338663-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MGX12)STRIP GD PL 17 ;
- 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
15 |
14 |
3 |
12 :
1 - 1 1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
10 —
N - 1 1 630482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T | 2 | 1-1333216-0 | ANVIL 8 |
1 - 1 1 630474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7 :
5]
- 1 1 7-240641-8 SPACER, SLUG BLADE S
- 1 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
1 1 2 1 2-854830-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
- 1 1 1-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
1 1 2 1 1-456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 \
—771-71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L |
te— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL - HT TR — FIN ~ \
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
%géggazé?fgﬁg?m: Ulormouse AT 2T Rl urs AR v meorporetes |
2 PLC DEC #- CHK - REL 16JANO1 Horrisburg, PA 1710S-3608 ‘
S bt oee .o - L. LOFTHOUSE |
NAME MACHINE REF |
B |0150-1630-02 RE [0EC0Z| aoar TexTuRE. VA END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR [Ho-1 appL |
e rer o e T Toare S e [0 [D 1339535 [TNL 5 |
3 0776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T |
|

DRAWING NUMBER - 1339595 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1339595-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1339595-1

